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contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the

Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Yes No X

Transactions in own shares

Pearson plc (the Company) announces today it has purchased the following number of its ordinary shares of 25 pence
each on the London Stock Exchange from J.P. Morgan Securities plc.

Date of purchase: 11 December 2017
Aggregate number of ordinary shares of 25 pence each purchased: 310,644

Lowest price paid per share (GBp) 739.5000

Highest price paid per share (GBp) 749.5000

Average price paid per share (GBp) 745.2731

The Company will cancel the purchased shares.

These share purchases form part of the Company's existing buy-back programme which is expected to be completed
over the period from 18 October 2017 to 26 April 2018, details of which were announced on 17 October 2017.

The table below contains detailed information of the individual trades made by J.P. Morgan Securities plc as part of
the buyback programme.

Schedule of Purchases

Shares purchased: Pearson plc (ISIN: GB0006776081)
Date of purchases: 11 December 2017
Investment firm: J.P. Morgan Securities plc

Aggregate information:

Venue Volume-weighted average price Aggregated Lowest price per share Highest price per share
(GBp) volume (GBp) (GBp)
London Stock 75 )73 310,644 739.5000 749.5000

Exchange

Individual transactions



Transaction Date and Time Volume

11-Dec-2017 08:04:55
11-Dec-2017 08:16:01
11-Dec-2017 08:16:01
11-Dec-2017 08:16:01
11-Dec-2017 08:26:50
11-Dec-2017 08:26:50
11-Dec-2017 08:26:53
11-Dec-2017 08:26:53
11-Dec-2017 08:27:01
11-Dec-2017 08:27:01
11-Dec-2017 08:27:42
11-Dec-2017 08:36:58
11-Dec-2017 08:36:58
11-Dec-2017 08:37:01
11-Dec-2017 08:37:01
11-Dec-2017 08:37:24
11-Dec-2017 08:38:31
11-Dec-2017 08:39:57
11-Dec-2017 08:39:57
11-Dec-2017 08:40:21
11-Dec-2017 08:43:09
11-Dec-2017 08:43:09
11-Dec-2017 08:48:17
11-Dec-2017 08:48:17
11-Dec-2017 08:48:17
11-Dec-2017 08:52:22
11-Dec-2017 08:52:22
11-Dec-2017 08:55:39
11-Dec-2017 09:07:00
11-Dec-2017 09:07:00
11-Dec-2017 09:07:00
11-Dec-2017 09:07:00
11-Dec-2017 09:13:23
11-Dec-2017 09:13:23
11-Dec-2017 09:13:23
11-Dec-2017 09:22:13
11-Dec-2017 09:22:13
11-Dec-2017 09:25:14
11-Dec-2017 09:25:14
11-Dec-2017 09:25:14
11-Dec-2017 09:25:14
11-Dec-2017 09:25:14
11-Dec-2017 09:29:49
11-Dec-2017 09:33:20
11-Dec-2017 09:33:41
11-Dec-2017 09:33:41
11-Dec-2017 09:33:41
11-Dec-2017 09:35:16
11-Dec-2017 09:35:16

1238
2224
975
1456
750
2622
600
750
661
486
1694
1005
2199
51
601
562
630
750
204
750
785
132
1370
110
660
1338
633
1966
1158
405
772
2355
1068
1334
224
1358
2777
622
1587
648
622
260
776
951
1041
18
940
406
1182
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Price (GBp) Trading Venue Transaction Reference Number

743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
742.5000
742.5000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
742.5000
741.5000
741.5000
741.0000
741.0000
740.0000
740.0000
740.5000
740.5000
740.5000
739.5000
739.5000
741.5000
741.5000
741.5000
742.5000
742.5000
742.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
743.0000
742.5000
742.0000
742.0000
742.0000
742.0000
741.5000
741.5000

XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON

84203842000001622-E0XvhPSLV{Ei20171211
84203842000003410-EOXvhPSLVmuD20171211
84403844000003347-EOXvhPSLVmuJ20171211
84203842000003410-EOXvhPSLVmuF20171211
84203842000005589-EOXvhPSLVwL{20171211
84203842000005589-EOXvhPSLVwLmM20171211
84203842000005602-E0XvhPSLVwQh20171211
84203842000005602-E0XvhPSLVwQj20171211
84203842000005621-E0XvhPSLVwU820171211
84203842000005621-E0XvhPSLVwU620171211
84403844000005510-EOXvhPSLVwu520171211
84203842000006870-EOXvhPSLW3gP20171211
84403844000006761-EOXvhPSLW3gR20171211
84203842000008222-E0XvhPSLW3mq20171211
84203842000008222-E0XvhPSLW3mo020171211
84203842000008223-E0XvhPSLW46320171211
84203842000008223-E0XvhPSLW4sK20171211
84403844000008836-E0XvhPSLW5jS20171211
84403844000008836-E0XvhPSLWS5jU20171211
84403844000008986-EOXvhPSLW6Cc20171211
84203842000008524-E0XvhPSLW84M20171211
84203842000008524-E0XvhPSLW84020171211
84203842000010997-EOXvhPSLWCZS20171211
84203842000010997-E0XvhPSLWCZ020171211
84203842000010997-E0XvhPSLWCZQ20171211
84203842000011808-EOXvhPSLWFed20171211
84203842000011808-EOXvhPSLWFeb20171211
84403844000012426-E0XvhPSLWIID20171211
84403844000014774-EOXvhPSLWQNu20171211
84403844000014774-EOXvhPSLWQNr20171211
84203842000015045-E0XvhPSLWQNn20171211
84203842000015045-EOXvhPSLWQNp20171211
84203842000016437-EOXvhPSLWVo0b20171211
84203842000016437-EOXvhPSLWVo0d20171211
84203842000016437-EOXvhPSLWVo0f20171211
84203842000018048-EOXvhPSLWel720171211
84203842000018047-EOXvhPSLWel520171211
84203842000018896-E0XvhPSLWi3520171211
84403844000018516-E0XvhPSLWi2H20171211
84403844000018634-E0XvhPSLWi2V20171211
84403844000018634-E0XvhPSLWi2X20171211
84203842000018896-E0XvhPSLWi3720171211
84403844000018715-E0XvhPSLWmuN20171211
84203842000019748-EOXvhPSLWp9a20171211
84403844000020161-EOXvhPSLWpU520171211
84403844000020161-E0XvhPSLWpU920171211
84403844000020161-EOXvhPSLWpU720171211
84203842000019915-E0XvhPSLWqcr20171211
84203842000019915-E0XvhPSLW(qct20171211



11-Dec-2017 09:43:38
11-Dec-2017 09:43:38
11-Dec-2017 09:46:05
11-Dec-2017 09:46:05
11-Dec-2017 09:50:30
11-Dec-2017 09:52:45
11-Dec-2017 10:01:26
11-Dec-2017 10:01:26
11-Dec-2017 10:01:26
11-Dec-2017 10:04:23
11-Dec-2017 10:04:23
11-Dec-2017 10:11:50
11-Dec-2017 10:11:50
11-Dec-2017 10:11:50
11-Dec-2017 10:11:50
11-Dec-2017 10:11:50
11-Dec-2017 10:19:08
11-Dec-2017 10:19:08
11-Dec-2017 10:19:08
11-Dec-2017 10:19:08
11-Dec-2017 10:19:08

595
370
2942
1329
705
705
1017
100
801
1334
1058
713
1965
256
893
467
736
756
1143
45
415

Edgar Filing: PEARSON PLC - Form 6-K

742.0000
742.0000
742.5000
742.5000
742.5000
742.5000
742.5000
742.5000
742.5000
743.0000
743.0000
744.0000
744.0000
744.0000
744.0000
744.0000
744.5000
744.5000
744.5000
744.5000
744.5000

XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON
XLON

84203842000022121-EOXvhPSLWwOx20171211
84203842000022121-EOXvhPSLWwOv20171211
84403844000022196-E0XvhPSLWxxX20171211
84403844000022220-E0XvhPSLWxxs20171211
84403844000022920-E0XvhPSLX1Q020171211
84403844000023292-E0XvhPSLX3Ah20171211
84203842000025378-E0XvhPSLX9R020171211
84203842000025378-E0XvhPSLX9Qy20171211
84403844000025265-E0XvhPSLX9R420171211
84203842000026107-E0XvhPSLXBea20171211
84203842000026106-E0XvhPSLXBeN20171211
84403844000027219-E0XvhPSLXGH620171211
84203842000027295-E0XvhPSLXGHE20171211
84203842000027294-E0XvhPSLXGGy20171211
84403844000027218-E0XvhPSLXGGq20171211
84203842000027294-E0XvhPSLXGGv20171211
84403844000028671-E0XvhPSLXNn820171211
84403844000028670-EOXvhPSLXNn620171211
84403844000028669-E0XvhPSLXNmz20171211
84403844000028669-E0XvhPSLXNn420171211



